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cordance with the rules and regulations of the state agency; , pro-
viding that the annual income of any property owned by a recipient
which is not utilized so as to produce reasonable income, shall be
deemed to produce the net income which would be available if the
property were suitably used. Due consideration shall be given to the
current or prevailing conditions affecting the use of such property.
fe no ease shaH a payment exceed $7-t a month; except for medical
dental, surgica^ hospital? nursing care; or licensed nursing home care;
provided, however, that where the county welfare beard determines
that because of his infirmity OF physical disability a recipient re-
quires congregate or fester eare or the services ef- a homomaker- or a
housekcepcf bet is net m seed ef continual medical OF nursing
care^ tne county wcitare ooaro, m.2,y allow not to exceed IP11^ per
month, feuen services OF care must oe received from a nonrelative
in the recipient's own home ©r in a congregate care home OF foster
home complying with standards established by the department of
public welf-ftfe and having the approval of the coanty welfare board
subjceS to the following^

•I ne aiinuai income of any property wnicn is not so utilized as
to produce reasonaDie returns snail fee tlccmeo to oc tne net income
wnicft would oe avaiiaoie tf tne property wefe suitably used- 'Use
eonsider-atkm shall be given to the current or prevailing conditions
affecting the use of such propcrtyr

Approved May 21, 1965.

CHAPTER 583—S. F. No. 1245

An act relating to sale of municipal obligations; amending Min-
nesota Statutes 1961, Section 475.60, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 475.60, Sub-
division 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Municipal obligations; public sale; exceptions; re-
quirements waived. The requirements as to public sale shall not
apply to:

(1) Obligations issued under the provisions of a home rule
charter or of a law spcifically authorizing a different method of sale;

(2) Obligations payable wholly or partly from the proceeds
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of special assessments t when such obligations do not exceed the
total sum of $100,000;

(3) Obligations payable wholly from the income of revenue-
producing conveniences when such obligations do not exceed the
total sum of $50,000; and

(4) Obligations sold to any board, department, or agency
of the United States of America or of the State of Minnesota, in
accordance with rules or regulations promulgated by such board,
department, or agency.

Sec. 2. This act shall be effective July 1, 1965; shall not
be construed to be retroactive; and shall not affect any proceedings
pending or instituted prior to the effective date. Any such pro-
ceedings may be proceeded with and concluded under the law as it
existed prior to the effective date of this act,

Approved May 21, 1965.

CHAPTER 584 — S. F. No. 1 330

An act relating to discrimination; amending Minnesota Stat-
utes 1961, Section 363.02, Subdivision 1 .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 363.02, Sub-
division 1, is amended to read:

363.02 Discrimination; employment; exceptions. Subdivi-
sion 1. Employment. The provisions of section 363.03, sub-
division 1, shall not apply to:

(1) The employment of any individual

(a) by his parent, grandparent, spouse, child, or grand-
child, or

(b) in the domestic service of any persont .

f3) A perseft who regtriariy employs fewer thaa eight indi-
viduals,- excluding indiyidttals described tft clause

{3} (2) A religious or fraternal corporation, association,
or society, with respect to qualifications based on religion, when
religion shall be a bona fide occupational qualification for employ-
ment.
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